TABLE 7

LEGISLATIVE COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES
PERMANENT
GREAT LAKES COMMISSION, Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 1.22

Appropriation; $20,000—1972
20,000—1973

Senators:
Gustafson, .Earl B.
Sinclair, Donald

Representatives:
Albertson, Howard R.
Ticen, Thomas E.

LEGISLATIVE RETIREMENT STUDY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes

1969, Section 3.85
Appropriation: $95,000
Senators:

Hansen, Mel
Josefson, 1. A,
Ogdahi, Harmon T.
_O’Neill, Joseph T.
Parish, Richard J.

Representatives:
Forseth, Donald E.
Larson, Calvin R.
McMillan, Mrs. Helen E,
Moe, Donald M.

Sillers, D. H.

COMMITTEE ON ETHICS. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 3.87 to 3.92

Senators:

Anderson, John Tracy
Conzemius, George R.
Novak, Edward G.
Ukkelberg, Clifford

Representatives:
Bernhagen, John J.
Johnson, Carl M.
Knutson, Howard A.
Sommerdorf, Vernon L.

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON WOMEN’'S AFFAIRS. Minnesota Statutes

1969, Section 363.04

Senators:
Doty, Ralph R.

Representatives:
McMillan, Mrs. Helen E.

ADVISORY COMMIT’I‘EE ON STATEWIDE PLANNING. Minnesota Statutes

1969, Section 4.14
Senators:
Chenoweth, John C.
Gage, Keiton
Nyquist, Dean A.

Representatives:
Adams, James L.
Nelson, Roif T.
Wolcott, Raymond Q.

LEGISLATIVE SERVICES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section

3.301

Appropriation: $166,000

Senators:

Coleman, Nicholas D.
Dosland, William B.
Hughes, Keith F.

Representatives:
Gustafson, Wallace F.
Newcome, Thomas W.
Sabo, Martin O.
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STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 3.66
Appropriation: $18,000

Senators: _ Representatives:
Nyquist, Dean A. Munger, Willard M.
O'Neill, Joseph T. Stangeland, Arlan I.
Schrom, Ed Wingard, John P.

IRON RANGE RESOURCES AND REHABILITATION, Minnesota Statutes
1969, Section 298.22

Senators: Representatives:
Jensen, Carl A, Mason, Sidney R.
Palmer, Richard F. Scherer, Roger H.
Perpich, George F. Smith, Howard

MINNESOTA RESOURCES COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sec-
tion 86.07

Appropriation: $150,000

Senators: Representatives:
Glewwe, Rollin B. Becklin, Robert C.
Hansen, C, R. Dirlam, Aubrey W.
Hansen, Mel Fitzsimons, Richard W.
Jude, Victor N, Newcome, Thomas W.
Larson, Lew W, Pavlak, Raymond
Novak, Edward G. Sabo, Martin O,
Ukkelberg, Clifford Schumann, Alfred O.

LEGISLATIVE BUILDING COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section
3.421

Appropriation: $80,000

Senators: Representatives:
Ashbach, Robert O. Andersen, Richard A.
Jensen, Verncn K. Anderson, Delbert F.
Kirchner, W. G. Barr, Sam R.

Olson, John L. Johnson, C. A.
Parish, Richard J. Skeate, John P.

COMMISSION ON TAXATION AND PRODUCTION OF IRON ORE AND
OTHER MINERALS. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 3,923

. Appropriation: Unexpended balance from preceding biennium.

Senators: : Representatives:
Anderson, Ernest J. Bang, Otto T., Jr.
Benson, €. J. Chamberlain, Warren D.
Frederick, Mel Fischer, Casper W.
Hanson, Norman W. . Fudro, Stanley J.
Kalina, Harold Jopp, Raiph P.
McCarty, Glenn D. Judge, Francis G.
Palmer, Richard F. Mueller, August B.

Perpich, A. L ) Shores, W. D.
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COMMISSION ON INTERSTATE COQOPERATION. Minnesota Statutes 1969,

2442
Section 3.29
Appropriation: $36,585—1972
36,585—1973
Senators:

Blatz, Jerome V.
Coleman, Nicholas D.
Daosland, William B.
Holmquist, Stanley W.
Josefson, J, A.

Representatives:
Anderson, Harold J.
Erickson, Wendell O.
Haaven, Jon
Johnson, Carl M.
Sathre, Harvey B.

MISSISSIPPI RIVER PARKWAY COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969,

Section 161.1419

Appropriation: $5,000—1972
5,000—1973

Senators:

Jude, Victor N.

Larson, Lew W,

willet, Gerald L.

Representatives:
Myrah, Leonard C.
Nolan, Richard M,
Weaver, Charles R.

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section

3.30
Appropriation: $1,650—1972
1,650—1973
Senators:

Blatz, Jerome V.
Sinclair, Donald

Representatives:
Anderson, Harold J.
Fitzsimons, Richard W.

LEGISLATIVE ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO ASSIST THE MINNESOTA-
WISCONSIN BOUNDARY AREA COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969,

Section 1.34

Senators:

Anderson, Jerald C.
Bergerud, Alf
Metcalf, John A.
Purfeerst, Clarence M.
Wegener, Myrton O.

Representatives:
Anderson, Irvin N.
Carlson, Bernie
Flakne, Gary W.
McCauley, M. [,
Pavlak, Robert L.

INDIAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 3.922

Appropriation: $98,400
Senators:

Arnold, Norbert
Conzemius, George R.
McCutcheon, Bill

Representatives:
DeGroat, Frank H.
Humphrey, George F.
Samuelson, Donald B.

EDUCATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE. Minnesota Statutes 1969, '

Section 121.82
Appropriation: $16,000—1972

16,000—1973

Senators:
Krieger, Harold G.

Representatives:
Searle, Rodney N.

MIDWESTERN BOARD FOR MEDICAL AND ALLIED EDUCATION. Laws

1971, Chapter 634

Senators:
Anderson, John Tracy

Representatives:
Long, Verne E.
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TEMPORARY

ADVISORY COMMITTEE TO THE MINNESOTA EXPERIMENTAL CITY
AUTHORITY. Laws 1971, Chapter 849, Section 3

Senators: Representatives:
Holmquist, Stanley W. Dunn, Robert G.
Jude, Victor N. Eckstein, A. J.
Ogdahl, Harmon T. ’ Johnson, John W.

RECONVERSION STI'JDY COMMISSION. Laws 1971, Chapter 806, Section 1
Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Holmquist, Stanley W. . Forseth, Donald E.
Mammenga, Gene : Norton, Fred C.
Moe, Roger D. O’Dea, Richard W.
Pillsbury, George S. Plaisance, Vernon R,
Renneke, Earl W. Skaar, Andrew Q.

UNIVERSITY STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1971, Chapter 806, Section 2
Appropriation: $75,000

Senators: Representatives:
Anderson, John Tracy Haugerud, Neil S.
Gearty, Edward J. Long, Verne E.
Hughes, Jerome M. Searle, Rodney N.
Josefson, J. A. Sommerdorf, Vernon L.
Olson, John L. Weaver, Charles R.

CONSTITUTIONAL STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1971, Chapter 806, Sec-
tion 3

Appropriation; $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Brown, Robert J. Dirlam, Aubrey W,
Davies, Jack Fitzsimons, Richard W.
Jensen, Carl A. Heinitz, O. J.
Tennessen, Robert J. Lee, L. J.

Thorup, Stanley N. Lindstrom, Ernest A.
Wolfe, Kenneth Prifrel, Joseph

CIVIL SERVICE AND UNCLASSIFIED PERSONNEL STUDY COMMISSION
Laws 1971, Chapter 806, Section 4

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Borden, Winston W. Johnson, John W,
Ogdahl, Harmon T. Johnson, Robert W,
Overgaard, Paul P. Mann, George

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY STUDY COMMISSION. Laws 1971, Chapter 806,
Section 5

Appropriation: $25,000

Senators: Representatives:
Laufenburger, Roger Graw, Joseph P.
Olson, Alec G. Kieinbaum, Jack
O’Neill, Joseph T. Knutson, Howard A.

Pillsbury, George S. L.arson, Calvin R.
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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE

Anderson, E. J., Chairman
Renneke, Vice-Chairman

Chmielewski Olson, A.
Frederick Olson, H.
Gage Olson, J. L.
Jensen, C. A. Purfeerst
Jensen, V. K. Schrom
Josefson Ukkelberg -
Larson, L. W. Wegener
Metcalf Willet

CIVIL ADMINISTRATION

Popham, Chairman
Glewwe, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, J. T. Hughes, J. M.
Arnold Hughes, K. F.
Ashbach Jude
Blatz Laufenburger
Coleman Novak
Davies Ogdahl
Dosland O'Neill
Gearty Overgaard
Gustafson Pillsbury
Hansen, C. R. Baldy Wolfe
Hansen, Mel
COMMERCE AND INSURANCE
Bergerud, Chairman
Pillsbury, Vice-Chairman
Anderson, E. J. Jude
Arnold Kalina
Benson Kirchner
Davies Laufenburger
Gage McCarty
Glewwe Novak _
- Hansen, C. R, Baldy ' Olson, J. L.

Holsten Overgaard
Jensen, C. A.

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Sinclair, Chairman
Anderson, J. T., Vice-Chairman

Anderson, E. J. Larson, L. W.
Bergerud Palmer
Holmgquist Popham
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CORRECTIONS AND COMMITMENTS

Metcalf, Chairman
Nyquist, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, J. T. McCutcheon
Brown O'Neill
Chenoweth . Perpich, A. J.
Conzemius Renneke
Dosland Schrom
Hanson, N. W. Tennessen
Kirchner

EDUCATION

Krieger, Chairman
Overgaard, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, J. C. Hughes, K. F.
Arnold Mammenga
Bergerud ' Metcalf
Blatz Qlson, J. L.
Borden ' Parish
Brown Perpich, A. J.
Chenoweth Pillshury
Doty : Popham
Hansen, Mel ) Sinclair
Holmquist Tennessen
Holsten Thorup
Hughes, J. M. -

ELECTIONS AND REAPPORTIONMENT

Hughes, K. F,, Chairman
Brown, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, J. C. . Josefson
Ashbach ’ Moe
Benson Ogdahi
Bergerud - Parish
Chenoweth Renneke
Hansen, Mel : Sinclair
Holsten ' Willet
Jensen, V. K.
FINANCE

Sinclair, Chairman
Arnold Hughes, K. F.
Ashbach © Jensen, V. K.
Benson Josefson
Davies Kirchner
Dosland Krieger
Gage ’ Mammenga
Glewwe Novak
Hansen, Mel Ogdahl
Hanson, N. W. QOlson, J. L.
Hughes, J. M. Popham
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GENERAL LEGISLATION
Jensen, C. A., Chairman

Anderson, E, J. Moe
Anderson, J, C. Nyquist
Doty Olson, A. G.
Frederick O’Neill
Hansen, Mel . Pillsbury
Mammenga . Purfeerst

HEALTH AND WELFARE

Kirchner, Chairman
McCutcheon, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, E, J. Olson, H.
Anderson, J. T. Perpich, G.
Chmielewski Purfeerst
Coleman - Renneke
Dosland Ukkelberg
Frederick L Willet

HIGHER EDUCATION

Olson, J. L., Chairman
O'Neill, Vice-Chairman .

Benson Krieger
Conzemius . Mammenga
Dosland Moe
Frederick Olson, A. G.
Gage Palmer
Gustafson Perpich, G.
Holmquist Sinclair
Jensen, V. K. . Ukkelberg
Josefson

JUDICIARY

Dosland, Chairman
Gage, Vice-Chairman

Benson Kalina
Bergerud ) Krieger
Blatz McCarty
Borden MecCutcheon
Brown Novak
Pavies Nyquist
Gearty O'Neill.
(Gustafson ’ Parish
Holsten Popham
Hughes, K. F. - Tennessen
Jensen, C. A. Thorup

LABOR RELATIONS
McCarty, Chairman

Arnold Glewwe
Bergerud Holmaquist
Coleman Holsten

Gearty Laufenburger



Mammenga
Oilson, 1. L.
Overgaard
Palmer

Chmielewski
Hanson, N. W,
Hughes, K. F.
Larson, L. W.
McCutcheon
Metcalf
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Perpich, A. J.
Renneke
Wegener
Wolfe

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Ashbach, Chairman
Olson, H.
Overgaard
Pillsbury
Renneke
Thorup
Wegener

NATURAL RESOURCES AND ENVIRONMENT

Anderson, J. C.
Anderson, J. T.
Ashbach
Borden

Brown
Conzemiils
Doty

Glewwe -
Hanson, N. W.
Kirchner
Krieger

Borden
Frederick
Hughes, J. M.
Josefson

Anderson, E. J.
Chmielewski

Gage

Gearty

Hansen, C. R, Baldy
Hanson, N. W,
Jensen, C. A.

Jude

Larson, L. W.
Laufenburger

Blatz
Hansen, C. R. Bald
Jude .

Ukkelberg, Chairman
Palmer, Vice-Chairman

Larson, L. W.
McCarty
Olson, H.
Perpich, A. J.
Perpich, G.
Pilisbury
Popham
Schrom
Willet

Wolfe

PENSIONS AND RETIREMENT

Hansen, Mel, Chairman
QOgdahl
O'Neill
Parish

PUBLIC HIGHWAYS

Josefson, Chairman
Frederick, Vice-Chairman

McCarty
Moe
Novak
Nyquist
Palmer
Purfeerst
Sinclair
Ukkelberg
Wolfe

REGULATED INDUSTRIES
Larson, L. W., Chairman
Kalina
Krieger
McCutcheon
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Metcalf Palmer
Novak Perpich, G.
Ogdahl Schrom
Overgaard Wegener

RULES AND' ADMINISTRATION
Holmaquist, Chairman

Anderson, E. J, Larson, L. W,
Bergerud McCarty
Blatz Ogdahl
Dosland . Olson, J. L,
Hansen, Mel . Popham
Hughes, K. F. Sinclair
Josefson Ukkelberg
Krieger

TAXES AND TAX LAWS

Blatz, Chairman
Holsten, ' Vice-Chairman

Anderson, E, J. Larson, L. W.
Anderson, J. T. Laufenburger
Bergerud McCarty
Brown Metcalf
Coleman ., Nyquist
Conzemius Olson, A..G.
Hansen, C. R. Baldy Perpich, A. J.
“Jensen, C. A. Ukkeiberg -
Jude Wolfe

Kalina

URBAN AFFAIRS

Ogdahl, Chairman
Wolfe, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, J. T. Hughes, J. M.
Ashbach Kirchner
Blatz McCutcheon
Chenoweth Nyquist
Davies Palmer

Doty Popham
Gearty . Tennessen
Glewwe Thorup

Gustafson
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HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES STANDING
COMMITTEES

AGRICULTURE

DeGroat, Chairman
Niehaus,  Vice-Chairman

Anderson, D. Kelly
Bernhagen ~ Lemke
Biersdorf Long
Brinkman . Mann
Carlson, D. Mueller
Culhane Peterson
Eckstein ’ Sathre
Eken Schulz
Erdahl Shores
Erickson Simmons
Falk Skaar
Fulier Smith, H.
Hagedorn ) Stangetand
Hanson, R. Walker
Haugerud Wigley
Johnson, C. M. Wingard
APPROPRIATIONS

Fitzsimons, Chairman
Long. Vice-Chairman

Andersen, R. Nelson
Anderson, D. Norton
Barr Plaisance
Carlson, B. Samuelson
Culhane ’ Schumann
Eckstein Searle
Enebo - Sillers
Erickson Skaar
Faricy Skeate
Fischer Smith, H.
Flakne Sommerdorf
Fugina Swanson
Gustafson Swanstrom
Haugerud Ulland
Johnson, C. A. Weaver
Lee Wolcott

Munger
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CITY GOVERNMENT

Schwarzkopf, Chairman
Keefe, Vice-Chairman

Bennett Moe

Boland North
Brandt Pavlak, R.
Carlson, A. Petrafeso
Chamberlain Quirin
Eckstein Rice
Faricy Ryan
Graw Sillers
Hook Skeate
Johnson, C. A. ) Swanson
Johnsen, J. Swanstrom
Kleinbaum Ulland
LaVoy Vento
McCauley Wright
Mason

CLAIMS

- Wingard, Chairman
Savelkoul, Vice-Chairman

Brandt Heinitz
Carlson, A. Hook
_Culhane Munger
Enebo Niehaus
Faricy Samuelson
Fugina Sieben
Fuller Sokolowski
Graba Stangeland
Hagedorn Walker
COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
Skaar, Chairman
Nelson, Vice-Chairman
Adams, J. Judge
Adams, S. . Knutson
Bares LaVoy
Bennett Mason
Carlson, A. Menke
Connors Myrah
Eken Ojala
Enebo Petrafeso
Erickson Quirin
Falk Rice
Forseth Samuelson
Hagedorn Savelkout
Hanson, R. Schwarzkopf
Humphrey Smith, E.
Jopp Solon
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CRIME PREVENTION

Johnson, C. A., Chairman
Pavlak, R. L., Vice-Chairman

Andersen, R. Mann
Bares Nelson
Bell Nolan
Bennett North
Berg + Plaisance
Bernhagen Prifrel
Biersdorf Scherer
Boland Schulz
‘Chamberlain Schwarzkopf
Culhane Simmons
Daugherty " Solon
Flakne Szarke
Haugerud Ulland
Kvam Walker
McMillan, Mrs, Wright
EDUCATION

Sathre, Chairman
Humphrey, Vice-Chairman

Adams, §. Judge
Anderson, H. ‘Kelly
Anderson, 1. Kleinbaum
Bell * Knutson
Bernhagen Larson
Boland Mann
Chamberlain Notan
Connors O’Dea
Dunn Rice
Fuller Sabo
Gerhardt Savelkoul
Graba Searle
Haaven Sieben
Heinitz Simmons
Johnson, D. Szarke
Johnson, J. Wingard
Johnson, R.
ENVIRONMENTAL PRESERVATION

Gustafson, Chairman

Dunn, Vice-Chairman
Albertson Erickson
Anderson, . Hanson, W.
Becklin Heinitz
Bell Hook
Boland Johnson, D.
Brandt Knutson
Carlson, A. McCauley
Daugherty McMillan, Mrs.
Eken Munger
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Myrah Savelkoul
Nelson Smith, E.
Nolan Stangeland
Norton Vento.
Prahl Walker

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Bang, Chairman
Haaven, Vice-Chairman

Adams, J. Mann
Anderson, D. Mueller
Anderson, H. Pavlak, R.
Barr Pavlak, R. L,
Brinkman Plaisance
Fischer Salchert
Forseth Sieben
Fudro Sillers
Hanson. R. Smith, E.
Hanson, W. Sommerdorf
Humphrey Swanson
Keefe Wolcott
Larson
LaVoy
Lemke
GENERAL LEGISLATION AND VETERANS AFFAIRS
Wright, Chairman
Andersen, R., Vice-Chairman
Berg Mason
Bernhagen Moe
Brandt Myrah
Carlson, A. North
Eckstein Rice
Fena Salchert
Gerhardt Sathre
Graba Schulz
Hook Smith, E.
Johnson, D. Sommerdorf
Judge Stangeland
Keefe Szarke
Kelly Wigley
Kvam
GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS
Newcome, Chairman
Weaver, Vice-Chairman
Adams, J. Forseth
Albertson Hanson, R.
Anderson, H. Heinitz
Barr Johnson, C. M.
Carlson, D. Johnson, J.
Connors Johnson, R.
Daugherty Kelly
Flakne Kvam
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Larson Peterson
‘LaVoy Petrafeso
McCauley Prifrel
Mason Quirin
McMillan, Mrs. . Scherer
Moe Schwarzkopf
Munger Sillers
Norton Skeate
Pavlak, R. Smith, E.

HEALTH, WELFARE AND CORRECTIONS

Flakne, Chairman
Knutson, Vice-Chairman

Mason

Bares Oijala
Barr Plaisance
Berg Prahl
Bernhagen Rice
DeGroat Ryan
Fuller Sabo
Gerhardt Salchert
Haaven Scherer
Heinitz Schumann
Johnson, C. A. Schwarzkopf
Kvam Sommerdorf
McMiilan, Mrs. Swanson
Moe. Ulland
Niehaus Wigley
HIGHER EDUCATION
Long, Chairman
Erickson, Vice-Chairman
Anderson, D. Menke
Berg Niehaus
Brandt North
Carlson, A. O'Dea
Carlson, D. Petrafeso
Fugina Prahl
Haaven Quirin
Hagedorn Schumann
Hanson, W. Searle
Johnson, C. A. Sillers
Keefe Solon
Kleinbaum Sommerdorf
Larson Swanson
LaVoy Ulland
McCauley - Vento
McMillan, Mrs. Wingard
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INSURANCE

Graw, Chairman
Larson, Vice-Chairman

Bang Newcome:
Bennett Norton
Biersdorf Ojala
Brinkman } Prahl
Enebo Quirin
Erdahl Schwarzkopf
Fudro Sieben
Fugina Swanstrom
Graba Walker
Gustafson - Weaver
Knutson Wolcott
Menke Wright
Nelson

JUDICIARY

Albertson, Chairman
Bell, Vice-Chairman

Adams, 8. Nelson
Anderson, H. Norton
Berg Ojala
Chamberlain - Pavlak, R.
Connors Pavlak, R. L.
Faricy ’ Savelkoul
Fena Sieben
Flakne Simmons
Fugina Sokolowski
Hook Szarke
Johnson, C. A Ticen
Johnson, R. Vento
Keefe Weaver
Knutson Wolcott
Lee Wright
Menke

LABOR RELATIONS

Adams, S., Chairman
Chamberlain, Vice-Chairman

Bang Nolan

Bell Peterson
Brinkmarn Prifret
Carlson, B. . Sathre
DeGroat Scherer
Eckstein Schumann
Erickson Simmons
Gerhardt Sokolowski
Jopp Solon
Larson ] Szarke

Long
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LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Jopp, Chairman
Stangeland, Vice-Chairman

Bares Lee
Carlson, B. Lemke
Carlson, D. Long
DeGroat - Myrah
Dunn Niehaus
Eken Ojala
Erdahl Peterson
Falk Schulz
Fischer Shores
Gerhardt ~ Smith, E.
Hagedorn Smith, H.
Hanson, R. Swanstrom
Haugerud . Wigley
Keefe

METROPOLITAN AND URBAN AFFAIRS

Johnson, R., Chairman
Forseth, Vice-Chairman

Albertson Munger
Andersen, R, Newcome
Bell North
Berg Paviak, R. L.
Boland Petrafeso
Brandt Plaisance
Connors Ryan
Daugherty Sabo
Enebo Scherer
Faricy Sillers
Graw Sokolowski
Hanson, W, Ticen
Heinitz Vento
Hook Weaver
Humphrey Wingard
Johnson, J. Wolcott
Menke

NATURAL RESOURCES
Becklin, Chairman
Scherer, Vice-Chairman

Anderson, 1. Graba
Biersdorf ' Haaven
Carlson, B. Hanson, R.
Carlson, D. Humphrey
Culhane Johnson, C. M.
DeGroat Johnson, D.
Dunn Jopp

Erdahl ’ Judge

Falk Lee

Fena Lemke

Fitzsimons Moe
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Niehaus Searle
O'Dea Shores
Peterson Ulland
Samuelson Wingard
Schumann

REAPPORTIONMENT AND ELECTIONS

Swanstrom, Chairman
Kvam, Vice-Chairman

Barr O'Dea
Becklin Paviak, R, L.
Fitzsimons Plaisance
Flakne Sabo

Fudro Searle

Graw Skaar
Gustafson Skeate
Haugerud Smith, H.
Johnson, C. M. Ticen

Long

REGULATED INDUSTRIES

Fischer, Chairman
Wolcott, Vice-Chairman

Adams, J. Fudro
Albertson ’ Kleinbaum
Andersen, R, ' Lee
Anderson, I Mueller
Bang Myrah
Bares Newcome
Barr Pavlak, R. L.
Becklin Prifrel
Bennett Ryan
Bernhagen Schulz
Biersdorf Skeate
Brinkman Sokolowski
Forseth Weaver

RULES AND LEGISLATIVE ADMINISTRATION
Lindstrom, Chairman

Adams, S. Johnson, J.
Albertson Johnson, R,
Anderson, D. Jopp
Anderson, H. Mueller
Becklin Newcome
Dirlam Sathre
Dunn Schumann
Fischer Searle
Fitzsimons : Skaar
Graw . Swanstrom

Gustafson Wright
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TAXES

Anderson, H., Chairman
Adams, S., Vice-Chairman

Adams, J. Lindstrom
Anderson, I Mason
Bang Mueller
Becklin Newcome
Chamberlain Nolan
Dunn O'Dea
Falk Pavlak, R.
Fena Prifrel
Fuller Sabo
Graw Salchert
Haaven Sathre
Humphrey Savelkoul
Johnson, C. M. Shores
Johnson, R. Solon
Jopp Stangeland
Judge Ticen
Kleinbaum ’
TRANSPORTATICN

Mueller, Chairman
Johnson, J., Vice-Chairman

Andersen, R. Kelly
Anderson, D. Kvam
Bang Lemke
Bennett McCauley .
Carlson, B. Mann
DeGroat Myrah
Eken Prahl
Erdahl Ryan .
Fena Salchert
Fischer Samuelson
Fudro Shores
Fuller Skaar
Gustafson Smith, H.
Hagedorn Szarke
Hanson, W. Ticen -
Johnsan, D. Wigley

Keefe



